PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6919116

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WESLEY DONG	09/10/2021
JENNIFER ROBISON	05/14/2021
EMMI NGO	07/01/2021
PETER WIJERATNE	05/12/2021
JOHNNY LAM	05/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NVENT SERVICES GMBH
Street Address:	MUEHLENSTRASSE 26
City:	SCHAFFHAUSEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29711665

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142775514

Email: heather.torgerson@quarles.com, pat-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 1: 411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4428

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	148568.02882
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER TORGERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Torgerson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=70226240_1_19013_19019_148568_02882_Assignment#page1.tif
source=70226240_1_19013_19019_148568_02882_Assignment#page2.tif
source=70226240_1_19013_19019_148568_02882_Assignment#page3.tif
source=70226240_1_19013_19019_148568_02882_Assignment#page4.tif
source=70226240_1_19013_19019_148568_02882_Assignment#page5.tif
source=70226240_1_19013_19019_148568_02882_Assignment#page6.tif
source=70226240_1_19013_19019_148568_02882_Assignment#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligations to nVent Services GmbH, a corporation having a place of business at Muehlenstrasse 26, Schaffhausen 8200, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we:

Wesley Dong 860 Miramar Terrace Belmont, CA 94002 US

Jennifer Robison 201-1318 Richter Street Kelowna, BC V1Y 2L3 CA

Emmi Ngo 1978 Northfield Drive Santa Rosa, CA 95403 US

Peter Wijeratne 628-M Chestnut Street San Carlos, CA 94070 US

Johnny Lam 3712 Kingridge Drive San Mateo, CA 94403 US

confirm our obligations to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to an design entitled "Fuel Sensor" for which we have executed United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/711,665, filed November 1, 2019 (Atty. File No. 148568.02882);
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted

thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of the Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

54/10, 2021	
Date `	Wesley Dong
Date	Jennifer Robison
Date	Emmi Ngo
Date	Peter Wijeratne
Date	Johnny Lam

thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of the Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

Date	Wesley Dong
May 14, 2021 Date	Jennifer Robisbn
Date	Emmi Ngo
Date	Peter Wijeratne
Date	Johnny Lam

thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of the Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

Date	Wesley Dong
Date	Jennifer Robison
	Emm Ng6
Date	Peter Wijeratne
Date	Johnny Lam

thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of the Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

Date	Wesley Dong
Date	Jennifer Robison
Date	Emmi Ngo
Date	Peter Wijeratne
May 10 , 2021	Johnny Lam

felondicales est como como com ASSIGNMENT (l'occident permite positivitate de molt

Pursuant to our obligations to nVent Services GmbH, a corporation having a place of business at Muehlenstrasse 26, Schaffhausen 8200, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we:

Wesley Dong
860 Miramar Terrace
Belmont, CA 94002
US

Jennifer Robison
201-1318 Richter Street
Kelowna, BC
V1Y 2L3
CA

Emmi Ngo 1978 Northfield Drive Santa Rosa, CA 95403 US

Peter Wijeratne
—628-M Chestnut Street
—San-Earlos, CA-94070*
US

2147 Trapani Cir Monterey, CA 93940 US

Johnny Lam 3712 Kingridge Drive San Mateo, CA 94403 US

confirm our obligations to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to an design entitled "Fuel Sensor" for which we have executed United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/711,665, filed November 1, 2019 (Atty. File No. 148568.02882);
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted

thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of the Assignce with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date	Wesley Dong	
Date	Jennifer Robison	
Date	Emmi Ngo	
12-HAY-2021	Petoz Wijozatre	
Date	Peter Wijeratne	
	Design France Application Social No. 2009 (plats, the	
Date	Johnny Lam	
– zaniko ingi, mang miterits os bas sit pod	matique (notre entre film that i bire of box of (C)	
has (p) (117) jayahida ing (d) (117) ja	gyyd actinopitaes, palinophes Amoldville pafottett	
- beinen, mi coesassa no munu mir miras		

PATENT REEL: 057497 FRAME: 0927

RECORDED: 09/16/2021